

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

**SUBJECT:** Award of Contract

---

**The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:**

T-17 Oneida Street Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 1

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.  
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road  
Green Bay, WI 54311

---

**In the amount of :** 3,092,000.00

**With a 5 % contingency of :** \$154,600.00

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$3,246,600.00

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$3,611,005.00  
Estimate: \$3,370,620.00  
Committee Date: 02/07/17  
Council Date: 02/15/17

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Const.		PTS Contractor, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	4,300	lin.ft.	\$68.00	\$292,400.00	\$79.00	\$339,700.00
2.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	490	lin.ft.	\$118.00	\$57,820.00	\$93.50	\$45,815.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	60	lin.ft.	\$128.00	\$7,680.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	205	lin.ft.	\$92.00	\$18,860.00	\$124.00	\$25,420.00
5.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	14	ea.	\$3,650.00	\$51,100.00	\$3,661.00	\$51,254.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	26	ea.	\$2,475.00	\$64,350.00	\$2,303.00	\$59,878.00
7.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	ea.	\$1,465.00	\$11,720.00	\$1,341.00	\$10,728.00
8.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$1,065.00	\$12,780.00	\$964.00	\$11,568.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	40	ea.	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$417.00	\$16,680.00
10.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	30	ea.	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$232.00	\$6,960.00
11.	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	10	ea.	\$158.00	\$1,580.00	\$179.00	\$1,790.00
12.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	1,280	lin.ft.	\$65.00	\$83,200.00	\$73.50	\$94,080.00
13.	Furnish & Install 2" Service	25	lin.ft.	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
14.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	75	lin.ft.	\$88.00	\$6,600.00	\$86.00	\$6,450.00
15.	Service Connection	85	ea.	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$269.00	\$22,865.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	75	ea.	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$624.00	\$46,800.00
17.	Abandon Hydrant	1	ea.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$405.00	\$405.00
18.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	250	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00
19.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	540	lin.ft.	\$69.00	\$37,260.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00
20.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	710	lin.ft.	\$62.00	\$44,020.00	\$63.00	\$44,730.00
21.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	104	ea.	\$560.00	\$58,240.00	\$226.00	\$23,504.00
22.	Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral	2,380	lin.ft.	\$71.00	\$168,980.00	\$82.00	\$195,160.00
23.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	55	vert.ft.	\$233.00	\$12,815.00	\$210.00	\$11,550.00
24.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	ea.	\$365.00	\$2,555.00	\$494.00	\$3,458.00
25.	Abandon Sanitary Lateral	25	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,349.00	\$33,725.00
26.	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	55	Cu. Yds.	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00
27.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer	3,420	lin.ft.	\$310.00	\$1,060,200.00	\$335.00	\$1,145,700.00
28.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer	140	lin.ft.	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$194.00	\$27,160.00
29.	Furnish & Install 30" Storm Sewer	760	lin.ft.	\$93.00	\$70,680.00	\$85.00	\$64,600.00
30.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	120	lin.ft.	\$123.00	\$14,760.00	\$151.00	\$18,120.00
31.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	40	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$111.00	\$4,440.00
32.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	640	lin.ft.	\$64.00	\$40,960.00	\$66.00	\$42,240.00
33.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	550	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$53.00	\$29,150.00

CITY OF APPLETON

U-17

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Const.		PTS Contractor, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral	210	lin.ft.	\$69.00	\$14,490.00	\$64.00	\$13,440.00
35.	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Lateral	20	lin.ft.	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
36.	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Lateral	200	lin.ft.	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
37.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,970	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$98,500.00	\$40.00	\$78,800.00
38.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	40	lin.ft.	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00
39.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	200	lin.ft.	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00
40.	Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00
41.	Reconnect Storm Lateral	12	ea.	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$204.00	\$2,448.00
42.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	250	vert.ft.	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$195.00	\$48,750.00
43.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	65	vert.ft.	\$260.00	\$16,900.00	\$344.00	\$22,360.00
44.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	10	vert.ft.	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$466.00	\$4,660.00
45.	Furnish & Install 8' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	105	vert.ft.	\$875.00	\$91,875.00	\$700.00	\$73,500.00
46.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	4	ea.	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,194.00	\$40,776.00
47.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	36	ea.	\$355.00	\$12,780.00	\$482.00	\$17,352.00
48.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,397.00	\$2,794.00
49.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,365.00	\$5,460.00
50.	Abandon Inlet and Lead	1	ea.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$398.00	\$398.00
51.	Abandon Manhole	1	ea.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$433.00	\$433.00
52.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4")	11500	lin.ft.	\$0.45	\$5,175.00	\$0.40	\$4,600.00
53.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint) (4")	9200	lin.ft.	\$0.45	\$4,140.00	\$0.40	\$3,680.00
54.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")	1600	lin.ft.	\$0.70	\$1,120.00	\$0.70	\$1,120.00
55.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	2100	lin.ft.	\$0.65	\$1,365.00	\$0.60	\$1,260.00
56.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24")	440	lin.ft.	\$1.90	\$836.00	\$2.40	\$1,056.00
57.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Arrow/Symbols	35	ea.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
58.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	1,000	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
59.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	80	ea.	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$81.00	\$6,480.00
60.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$62,118.00	\$62,118.00
61.	Temporary Driveway (Hospital)	1	LS	\$4,759.00	\$4,759.00	\$2,581.00	\$2,581.00
62.	Contaminated Soil Removal	200	cu.yds.	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
63.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	250	tons	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
64.	Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt and Concrete	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$278,260.00	\$278,260.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 64:

\$3,092,000.00

\$3,183,721.00

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	4,300	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$365,500.00	\$85.00	\$365,500.00
2.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	490	lin.ft.	\$88.00	\$43,120.00	\$100.00	\$49,000.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	60	lin.ft.	\$162.50	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	205	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00
5.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	14	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$3,533.00	\$49,462.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	26	ea.	\$2,298.00	\$59,748.00	\$2,485.00	\$64,610.00
7.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	ea.	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00	\$1,445.00	\$11,560.00
8.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$952.00	\$11,424.00	\$1,051.00	\$12,612.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	40	ea.	\$436.00	\$17,440.00	\$494.00	\$19,760.00
10.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	30	ea.	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$286.00	\$8,580.00
11.	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	10	ea.	\$172.00	\$1,720.00	\$218.00	\$2,180.00
12.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	1,280	lin.ft.	\$56.00	\$71,680.00	\$65.00	\$83,200.00
13.	Furnish & Install 2" Service	25	lin.ft.	\$59.00	\$1,475.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00
14.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	75	lin.ft.	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
15.	Service Connection	85	ea.	\$345.00	\$29,325.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	75	ea.	\$900.00	\$67,500.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
17.	Abandon Hydrant	1	ea.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$857.00	\$857.00
18.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	250	lin.ft.	\$173.00	\$43,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
19.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	540	lin.ft.	\$104.00	\$56,160.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00
20.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	710	lin.ft.	\$93.00	\$66,030.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00
21.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	104	ea.	\$225.00	\$23,400.00	\$454.00	\$47,216.00
22.	Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral	2,380	lin.ft.	\$104.00	\$247,520.00	\$70.00	\$166,600.00
23.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	55	vert.ft.	\$224.00	\$12,320.00	\$280.00	\$15,400.00
24.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	ea.	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$461.00	\$3,227.00
25.	Abandon Sanitary Lateral	25	ea.	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$904.00	\$22,600.00
26.	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	55	Cu. Yds.	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
27.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer	3,420	lin.ft.	\$293.00	\$1,002,060.00	\$297.00	\$1,015,740.00
28.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer	140	lin.ft.	\$205.00	\$28,700.00	\$297.00	\$41,580.00
29.	Furnish & Install 30" Storm Sewer	760	lin.ft.	\$103.00	\$78,280.00	\$132.00	\$100,320.00
30.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	120	lin.ft.	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$223.00	\$26,760.00
31.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	40	lin.ft.	\$134.00	\$5,360.00	\$158.00	\$6,320.00
32.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	640	lin.ft.	\$77.00	\$49,280.00	\$65.00	\$41,600.00
33.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	550	lin.ft.	\$77.00	\$42,350.00	\$65.00	\$35,750.00

CITY OF APPLETON

U-17

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral	210	lin.ft.	\$70.00	\$14,700.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00
35.	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Lateral	20	lin.ft.	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
36.	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Lateral	200	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
37.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,970	lin.ft.	\$49.00	\$96,530.00	\$50.00	\$98,500.00
38.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	40	lin.ft.	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
39.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	200	lin.ft.	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
40.	Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
41.	Reconnect Storm Lateral	12	ea.	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$461.00	\$5,532.00
42.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	250	vert.ft.	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$247.00	\$61,750.00
43.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	65	vert.ft.	\$390.00	\$25,350.00	\$482.00	\$31,330.00
44.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	10	vert.ft.	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$462.00	\$4,620.00
45.	Furnish & Install 8' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	105	vert.ft.	\$889.00	\$93,345.00	\$697.00	\$73,185.00
46.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	4	ea.	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,648.00	\$34,592.00
47.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	36	ea.	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$461.00	\$16,596.00
48.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,756.00	\$3,512.00
49.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,722.00	\$6,888.00
50.	Abandon Inlet and Lead	1	ea.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
51.	Abandon Manhole	1	ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4")	11500	lin.ft.	\$0.39	\$4,485.00	\$0.48	\$5,520.00
53.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint) (4")	9200	lin.ft.	\$0.39	\$3,588.00	\$0.48	\$4,416.00
54.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")	1600	lin.ft.	\$0.68	\$1,088.00	\$0.74	\$1,184.00
55.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	2100	lin.ft.	\$0.59	\$1,239.00	\$0.69	\$1,449.00
56.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24")	440	lin.ft.	\$2.40	\$1,056.00	\$2.01	\$884.40
57.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Arrow/Symbols	35	ea.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$47.51	\$1,662.85
58.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	1,000	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.11	\$2,110.00
59.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	80	ea.	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
60.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,270.00	\$80,270.00
61.	Temporary Driveway (Hospital)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
62.	Contaminated Soil Removal	200	cu.yds.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
63.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	250	tons	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
64.	Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt and Concrete	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$345,794.00	\$345,794.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 64:

\$3,233,433.00

\$3,289,119.25

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Van Straten Const.		Jossart Brothers Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	4,300	lin.ft.	\$91.00	\$391,300.00	\$82.00	\$352,600.00
2.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	490	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$36,750.00	\$86.00	\$42,140.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	60	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	205	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00
5.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	14	ea.	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	26	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$67,600.00
7.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	40	ea.	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
10.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	30	ea.	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
11.	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	10	ea.	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
12.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	1,280	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$64,000.00	\$65.00	\$83,200.00
13.	Furnish & Install 2" Service	25	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
14.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	75	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
15.	Service Connection	85	ea.	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	75	ea.	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$90,000.00
17.	Abandon Hydrant	1	ea.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
18.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	250	lin.ft.	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
19.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	540	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	\$123.00	\$66,420.00
20.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	710	lin.ft.	\$95.00	\$67,450.00	\$120.00	\$85,200.00
21.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	104	ea.	\$400.00	\$41,600.00	\$350.00	\$36,400.00
22.	Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral	2,380	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$107,100.00	\$83.00	\$197,540.00
23.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	55	vert.ft.	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
24.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	ea.	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
25.	Abandon Sanitary Lateral	25	ea.	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
26.	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	55	Cu. Yds.	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
27.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer	3,420	lin.ft.	\$280.00	\$957,600.00	\$323.00	\$1,104,660.00
28.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer	140	lin.ft.	\$185.00	\$25,900.00	\$246.00	\$34,440.00
29.	Furnish & Install 30" Storm Sewer	760	lin.ft.	\$155.00	\$117,800.00	\$118.00	\$89,680.00
30.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	120	lin.ft.	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$116.00	\$13,920.00
31.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	40	lin.ft.	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
32.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	640	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$54,400.00	\$80.00	\$51,200.00
33.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	550	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$77.00	\$42,350.00

CITY OF APPLETON

U-17

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Van Straten Const.		Jossart Brothers Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral	210	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$77.00	\$16,170.00
35.	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Lateral	20	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
36.	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Lateral	200	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
37.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,970	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$147,750.00	\$52.00	\$102,440.00
38.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	40	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
39.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	200	lin.ft.	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$77.00	\$15,400.00
40.	Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00
41.	Reconnect Storm Lateral	12	ea.	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
42.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	250	vert.ft.	\$300.00	\$75,000.00	\$205.00	\$51,250.00
43.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	65	vert.ft.	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$315.00	\$20,475.00
44.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	10	vert.ft.	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
45.	Furnish & Install 8' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	105	vert.ft.	\$900.00	\$94,500.00	\$750.00	\$78,750.00
46.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	4	ea.	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$64,800.00
47.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	36	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
48.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
49.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
50.	Abandon Inlet and Lead	1	ea.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
51.	Abandon Manhole	1	ea.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
52.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4")	11500	lin.ft.	\$0.39	\$4,485.00	\$0.41	\$4,715.00
53.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint) (4")	9200	lin.ft.	\$0.39	\$3,588.00	\$0.41	\$3,772.00
54.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")	1600	lin.ft.	\$0.68	\$1,088.00	\$0.71	\$1,136.00
55.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	2100	lin.ft.	\$0.59	\$1,239.00	\$0.62	\$1,302.00
56.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24")	440	lin.ft.	\$2.40	\$1,056.00	\$2.52	\$1,108.80
57.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Arrow/Symbols	35	ea.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$47.25	\$1,653.75
58.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	1,000	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00
59.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	80	ea.	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
60.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
61.	Temporary Driveway (Hospital)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
62.	Contaminated Soil Removal	200	cu.yds.	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
63.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	250	tons	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
64.	Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt and Concrete	1	LS	\$343,000.00	\$343,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 64:

\$3,393,306.00

\$3,588,137.55

ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Carl Bowers & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	4,300	lin.ft.	\$110.00	\$473,000.00
2.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	490	lin.ft.	\$105.00	\$51,450.00
3.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main	60	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	205	lin.ft.	\$90.00	\$18,450.00
5.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	14	ea.	\$3,400.00	\$47,600.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	26	ea.	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	ea.	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00
9.	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	40	ea.	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
10.	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	30	ea.	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
11.	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	10	ea.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
12.	Furnish & Install 1" Service	1,280	lin.ft.	\$78.00	\$99,840.00
13.	Furnish & Install 2" Service	25	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
14.	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	75	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
15.	Service Connection	85	ea.	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	75	ea.	\$350.00	\$26,250.00
17.	Abandon Hydrant	1	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	250	lin.ft.	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
19.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	540	lin.ft.	\$128.00	\$69,120.00
20.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	710	lin.ft.	\$127.00	\$90,170.00
21.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	104	ea.	\$400.00	\$41,600.00
22.	Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral	2,380	lin.ft.	\$97.00	\$230,860.00
23.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	55	vert.ft.	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
24.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	ea.	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
25.	Abandon Sanitary Lateral	25	ea.	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
26.	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill	55	Cu. Yds.	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
27.	Furnish & Install 60" Storm Sewer	3,420	lin.ft.	\$460.00	\$1,573,200.00
28.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer	140	lin.ft.	\$300.00	\$42,000.00
29.	Furnish & Install 30" Storm Sewer	760	lin.ft.	\$125.00	\$95,000.00
30.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	120	lin.ft.	\$240.00	\$28,800.00
31.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	40	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
32.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	640	lin.ft.	\$87.00	\$55,680.00
33.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	550	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$46,750.00

CITY OF APPLETON

U-17



ONEIDA STREET SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 1

Bid Tabulation - Unit T-17

January 30, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Carl Bowers & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total
34.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral	210	lin.ft.	\$86.00	\$18,060.00
35.	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Lateral	20	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
36.	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Lateral	200	lin.ft.	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
37.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,970	lin.ft.	\$61.00	\$120,170.00
38.	Furnish & Install 15" Inlet Lead	40	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
39.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	200	lin.ft.	\$96.00	\$19,200.00
40.	Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
41.	Reconnect Storm Lateral	12	ea.	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
42.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	250	vert.ft.	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
43.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	65	vert.ft.	\$400.00	\$26,000.00
44.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	10	vert.ft.	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
45.	Furnish & Install 8' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	105	vert.ft.	\$1,400.00	\$147,000.00
46.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	4	ea.	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00
47.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	36	ea.	\$500.00	\$18,000.00
48.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
49.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
50.	Abandon Inlet and Lead	1	ea.	\$700.00	\$700.00
51.	Abandon Manhole	1	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
52.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4")	11500	lin.ft.	\$0.45	\$5,175.00
53.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint) (4")	9200	lin.ft.	\$0.45	\$4,140.00
54.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")	1600	lin.ft.	\$0.70	\$1,120.00
55.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	2100	lin.ft.	\$0.65	\$1,365.00
56.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24")	440	lin.ft.	\$1.90	\$836.00
57.	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Arrow/Symbols	35	ea.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
58.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	1,000	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
59.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	80	ea.	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
60.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
61.	Temporary Driveway (Hospital)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
62.	Contaminated Soil Removal	200	cu.yds.	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
63.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	250	tons	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
64.	Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt and Concrete	1	LS	\$349,000.00	\$349,000.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 64:

\$4,299,661.00